
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – Coldhurst 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 
as at 

01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

19 CO1 

Barker Street Tenants Hall 
Adj. Browbeck Car Park 
Off Eden Street 
Oldham OL1 2XA 

1025 
108 

 (10.5%) 
917 

211 
(23%) 

 

20 CO2 

Mobile Unit Dovetales Christian Centre 
Car Park 
Gospel Mission 
Maygate 
Westwood OL9 6TR 

797 
162 

 (20.3%) 
635 

263 
(41.4%) 

 

21 CO3 
OBA MIllenium Cerntre 
Featherstall Road North 
Oldham OL9 6QB 

1936 
667 

 (34.5%) 
1269 

547 
(43.1%) 

 

22 CO4 

Chadderton Community Church 
(Annexe) 
Garforth Street 
Chadderton OL9 6RW 

1085 
141 

 (13%) 
944 

382 
(40.5%) 

 

23 CO5 
Community Room Crossbank House 
Off Manchester Street 
Oldham OL9 6JB 

581 
81 

 (14%) 
500 

169 
(33.8%) 

 

24 CO6 
Coldhurst Life Long Learning Centre 
Rochdale Road 
Oldham OL1 2JD 

1317 
309 

 (23.5%) 
1008 

432 
(42.9%) 

 

25 CO7 
Aster House 
Booth Hill Lane 
Oldham OL1 2LA 

631 
82 

 (13%) 
549 

126 
(23%) 

 

26 CO8 
Trinity House 
Godson Street 
Oldham OL1 2XL 

1158 
149 

 (12.9%) 
1009 

314 
(31.1%) 

 

 

Responses – None 
 

Proposal – No changes to be made to polling places in the Ward. CO2 polling station will be kept under review. 
 


