## Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 – Coldhurst

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station
						May 2014
19	CO1	Barker Street Tenants Hall Adj. Browbeck Car Park Off Eden Street Oldham OL1 2XA	1025	108 (10.5%)	917	211 (23%)
20	CO2	Mobile Unit Dovetales Christian Centre Car Park Gospel Mission Maygate Westwood OL9 6TR	797	162 (20.3%)	635	263 (41.4%)
21	CO3	OBA Millenium Cerntre Featherstall Road North Oldham OL9 6QB	1936	667 (34.5%)	1269	547 (43.1%)
22	CO4	Chadderton Community Church (Annexe) Garforth Street Chadderton OL9 6RW	1085	141 (13%)	944	382 (40.5%)
23	CO5	Community Room Crossbank House Off Manchester Street Oldham OL9 6JB	581	81 (14%)	500	169 (33.8%)
24	CO6	Coldhurst Life Long Learning Centre Rochdale Road Oldham OL1 2JD	1317	309 (23.5%)	1008	432 (42.9%)
25	CO7	Aster House Booth Hill Lane Oldham OL1 2LA	631	82 (13%)	549	126 (23%)
26	CO8	Trinity House Godson Street Oldham OL1 2XL	1158	149 (12.9%)	1009	314 (31.1%)

Responses - None

**Proposal** – No changes to be made to polling places in the Ward. CO2 polling station will be kept under review.